

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12470/2011

ANAND INTERNATIONAL (REGD) & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12802 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sharad Kumar Vaish,adv.
Mr. K.S. Rana,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Pallav Saxena,adv.
Mr. Arun Aggarwal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has been served by dasti. No appearance for respondent No.1. Respondent Nos. 2 & 3 have been served and filed vakalatnama. The above respondents are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

List the matter on 28.09.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12470/2011

ANAND INTERNATIONAL (REGD) & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12802 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sharad Kumar Vaish, adv.
Mr. K.S. Rana, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pallav Saxena, adv.
Mr. Arun Aggarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has been served by dasti. No
appearance for respondent No.1. Respondent Nos. 2 & 3
have been served and filed vakalatnama. The above
respondents are granted four weeks time for filing
counter affidavit.

List the matter on 28.09.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB